
DATE: Saturday, March 21, 2026

SITE: Carmel Middle School

VENUE: Auditorium

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Lincoln MS Wagaman Mixed Choir #1 JME V 15 8:35 AM 8:40 AM 8:55 AM 9:00 AM

2 Bethesda Christian School Tripp Mixed Choir #1 JME V 15 8:50 AM 8:55 AM 9:10 AM 9:15 AM

3 Sand Creek Intermediate School Waltz Univoiced Choir #1 JME V 15 9:05 AM 9:10 AM 9:25 AM 9:30 AM

4 Lincoln MS Wagaman Mixed Choir #2 JME IV 15 9:20 AM 9:25 AM 9:40 AM 9:45 AM

5 Sycamore School Buchholz Univoiced Choir #1 JME IV 15 9:35 AM 9:40 AM 9:55 AM 10:00 AM

6 Tri-West MS Childs Univoiced Choir #1 JME IV 15 9:50 AM 9:55 AM 10:10 AM 10:15 AM

7 Lincoln MS Wagaman Mixed Choir #1 JME IV 15 10:05 AM 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 10:30 AM

8 BREAK 10 10:45 AM

9 Sycamore School Buchholz Mixed Choir #1 JME III 15 10:30 AM 10:35 AM 10:50 AM 10:55 AM

10 Tri-West MS Childs Mixed Choir #2 JME III 15 10:45 AM 10:50 AM 11:05 AM 11:10 AM

11 Zionsville West MS Kistner Mixed Choir #2 JME II 15 11:00 AM 11:05 AM 11:20 AM 11:25 AM

12 Zionsville MS Boehm Mixed Choir #2 JME II 15 11:15 AM 11:20 AM 11:35 AM 11:40 AM

13 Clay MS Susie Mixed Choir #1 JME I 15 11:30 AM 11:35 AM 11:50 AM 11:55 AM

14 LUNCH 40 12:10 PM

15 Zionsville MS Boehm Mixed Choir #1 JME II 15 12:25 PM 12:30 PM 12:45 PM 12:50 PM

16 Fall Creek Valley MS Williams Mixed Choir #2 JME I 15 12:40 PM 12:45 PM 1:00 PM 1:05 PM

17 Carmel MS Scheidies Mixed Choir #2 JME I 15 12:55 PM 1:00 PM 1:15 PM 1:20 PM

18 Zionsville West MS Kistner Mixed Choir #1 JME I 15 1:10 PM 1:15 PM 1:30 PM 1:35 PM

19 Tri-West MS Childs Mixed Choir #3 JME I 15 1:25 PM 1:30 PM 1:45 PM 1:50 PM

20 Fall Creek Valley MS Williams Univoiced Choir #3 JME I 15 1:40 PM 1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:05 PM

21 Carmel MS  Scheidies Mixed Choir #1 JME I 15 1:55 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:20 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Saturday Choral



DATE: Friday, March 20, 2026

SITE: Elkhart High School

VENUE: Auditorium

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 West Side MS Keranen String Orchestra #2 JME IV 25 4:25 PM 4:30 PM 4:55 PM 5:00 PM

2 North Side MS Hatfield String Orchestra #1 JME IV 25 4:50 PM 4:55 PM 5:20 PM 5:25 PM

3 Pierre Moran MS Berkey String Orchestra #2 JME IV 25 5:15 PM 5:20 PM 5:45 PM 5:50 PM

4 NorthWood MS Bradley Band #2 JME IV 25 5:40 PM 5:45 PM 6:10 PM 6:15 PM

5 West Side MS Girton Band #2 JME III 25 6:05 PM 6:10 PM 6:35 PM 6:40 PM

6 North Side MS S. Carnall Band #1 JME III 25 6:30 PM 6:35 PM 7:00 PM 7:05 PM

7 BREAK 10 7:30 PM

8 NorthWood MS Bradley Band #3 JME V 25 7:05 PM 7:10 PM 7:35 PM 7:40 PM

9 Pierre Moran MS Beyer String Orchestra #1 JME IV 25 7:30 PM 7:35 PM 8:00 PM 8:05 PM

10 West Side MS Yoder String Orchestra #1 JME III 25 7:55 PM 8:00 PM 8:25 PM 8:30 PM

11 Pierre Moran MS Robinson Band #1 JME II 25 8:20 PM 8:25 PM 8:50 PM 8:55 PM

12 NorthWood MS Bradley Band #1 JME II 25 8:45 PM 8:50 PM 9:15 PM 9:20 PM

13 West Side MS Girton Band #1 JME II 25 9:10 PM 9:15 PM 9:40 PM 9:45 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Friday Instrumental 



DATE: Friday, March 20, 2026

SITE: Fall Creek Valley Middle School, Indianapolis

VENUE: Auditorium

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Fall Creek Valley MS Jones Band #2 JME III 25 4:55 PM 5:00 PM 5:25 PM 5:30 PM

2 Fall Creek Valley MS Camacho String Orchestra #2 JME III 25 5:20 PM 5:25 PM 5:50 PM 5:55 PM

3 Belzer MS Lescano String Orchestra #1 JME III 25 5:45 PM 5:50 PM 6:15 PM 6:20 PM

4 Westlane MS Miriti String Orchestra #1 JME III 25 6:10 PM 6:15 PM 6:40 PM 6:45 PM

5 Belzer MS Park Band #2 JME III 25 6:35 PM 6:40 PM 7:05 PM 7:10 PM

6 BREAK 10 7:35 PM

7 Belzer MS Lescano String Orchestra #2 JME IV 25 7:10 PM 7:15 PM 7:40 PM 7:45 PM

8 Eastwood MS VanderHaeghen Band #1 JME II 25 7:35 PM 7:40 PM 8:05 PM 8:10 PM

9 Westlane MS Granlund Band #1 JME II 25 8:00 PM 8:05 PM 8:30 PM 8:35 PM

10 Fall Creek Valley MS Camacho String Orchestra #1 JME I 25 8:25 PM 8:30 PM 8:55 PM 9:00 PM

11 Eastwood MS Savage String Orchestra #1 JME I 25 8:50 PM 8:55 PM 9:20 PM 9:25 PM

12 Fall Creek Valley MS Jones Band #1 JME I 25 9:15 PM 9:20 PM 9:45 PM 9:50 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Friday Instrumental 



DATE: Saturday, March 21, 2026

SITE: Fall Creek Valley Middle School, Indianapolis

VENUE: Auditorium

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Fishers JHS Beachum/Hazel Band #3 JME IV 25 8:55 AM 9:00 AM 9:25 AM 9:30 AM

2 Tri-West MS Hartzog Band #2 JME III 25 9:20 AM 9:25 AM 9:50 AM 9:55 AM

3 BREAK 25 10:20 AM

4 Fishers JHS Beachum/Hazel Band #2 JME III 25 10:10 AM 10:15 AM 10:40 AM 10:45 AM

5 Belzer MS Park Band #1 JME I 25 10:35 AM 10:40 AM 11:05 AM 11:10 AM

6 BREAK 25 11:35 AM

7 Fishers JHS Beachum/Hazel Band #1 JME II 25 11:25 AM 11:30 AM 11:55 AM 12:00 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Saturday Instrumental



DATE: Friday, March 20, 2026

SITE: Goshen Junior High School

VENUE: Auditorium

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE GRADE 
LEVEL

ISSMA  
GROUP

ONSTAGE 
MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 
TO                  

WARM-UP
WARM-UP

TRANSIT 
TO   

PERFORM
PERFORM

1 Goshen Intermediate School Horning String Orchestra #1 JME IV 25 4:25 PM 4:30 PM 4:55 PM 5:00 PM
2 Goshen JHS Johnson Band #2 JME III 25 4:50 PM 4:55 PM 5:20 PM 5:25 PM
3 Concord JHS Knouse Band #2 JME III 25 5:15 PM 5:20 PM 5:45 PM 5:50 PM
4 Fairfield Jr/Sr HS Torres Band #1 JME II 25 5:40 PM 5:45 PM 6:10 PM 6:15 PM
5 Goshen JHS Patrick String Orchestra #3 JME I 25 6:05 PM 6:10 PM 6:35 PM 6:40 PM
6 BREAK 10 7:05 PM
7 Wawasee MS Bechtel Band #1 JME IV 25 6:40 PM 6:45 PM 7:10 PM 7:15 PM
8 Edgewood MS Spradling String Orchestra #1 JME III 25 7:05 PM 7:10 PM 7:35 PM 7:40 PM
9 Goshen JHS Patrick String Orchestra #2 JME I 25 7:30 PM 7:35 PM 8:00 PM 8:05 PM
10 Goshen JHS Johnson Band #1 JME I 25 7:55 PM 8:00 PM 8:25 PM 8:30 PM
11 Concord JHS Knouse Band #1 JME I 25 8:20 PM 8:25 PM 8:50 PM 8:55 PM
12 Concord JHS Gigler String Orchestra #1 JME I 25 8:45 PM 8:50 PM 9:15 PM 9:20 PM
13 Goshen JHS Patrick String Orchestra #1 JME I 25 9:10 PM 9:15 PM 9:40 PM 9:45 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION
J.M.E. Organization Routing - Friday Instrumental 



DATE: Saturday, March 21, 2026

SITE: Goshen Junior High School

VENUE: Auditorium

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE GRADE 
LEVEL

ISSMA  
GROUP

ONSTAGE 
MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 
TO                  

WARM-UP
WARM-UP

TRANSIT 
TO   

PERFORM
PERFORM

1 Northridge MS Cone Band #2 JME III 25 8:25 AM 8:30 AM 8:55 AM 9:00 AM
2 Bethany Christian School Johnson Band #1 JME III 25 8:50 AM 8:55 AM 9:20 AM 9:25 AM
3 Concord JHS Gigler String Orchestra #2 JME III 25 9:15 AM 9:20 AM 9:45 AM 9:50 AM
4 Bethany Christian School Bennett String Orchestra #1 JME II 25 9:40 AM 9:45 AM 10:10 AM 10:15 AM
5 Northridge MS Cone Band #1 JME I 25 10:05 AM 10:10 AM 10:35 AM 10:40 AM
6 TRANSITION 40 11:05 AM
7 Jimtown JHS LaFree Mixed Choir #1 JME III 15 11:20 AM 11:25 AM 11:40 AM 11:45 AM
8 Goshen Intermediate School Smucker Univoiced Choir #1 JME V 15 11:35 AM 11:40 AM 11:55 AM 12:00 PM
9 Concord JHS Bennett Mixed Choir #1 JME V 15 11:50 AM 11:55 AM 12:10 PM 12:15 PM

10 Pierre Moran MS Nevil Univoiced Choir #1 JME IV 15 12:05 PM 12:10 PM 12:25 PM 12:30 PM
11 Goshen JHS Smucker Univoiced Choir #3 JME IV 15 12:20 PM 12:25 PM 12:40 PM 12:45 PM
12 North Side MS Flake Univoiced Choir #2 JME IV 15 12:35 PM 12:40 PM 12:55 PM 1:00 PM
13 BREAK 10 1:15 PM
14 West Side MS Rappatta Univoiced Choir #1 JME IV 15 1:00 PM 1:05 PM 1:20 PM 1:25 PM
15 Goshen JHS Smucker Univoiced Choir #2 JME IV 15 1:15 PM 1:20 PM 1:35 PM 1:40 PM
16 North Side MS Flake Univoiced Choir #1 JME IV 15 1:30 PM 1:35 PM 1:50 PM 1:55 PM
17 LaPorte MS  Davidson Mixed Choir #2 JME IV 15 1:45 PM 1:50 PM 2:05 PM 2:10 PM
18 Northridge MS Norwood Mixed Choir #2 JME II 15 2:00 PM 2:05 PM 2:20 PM 2:25 PM
19 BREAK 10 2:40 PM
20 Schmucker MS South Univoiced Choir #1 JME V 15 2:25 PM 2:30 PM 2:45 PM 2:50 PM
21 Goshen JHS Smucker Univoiced Choir #1 JME III 15 2:40 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM 3:05 PM
22 Northridge MS Norwood Univoiced Choir #1 JME III 15 2:55 PM 3:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:20 PM
23 LaPorte MS Davidson Mixed Choir #1 JME III 15 3:10 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM 3:35 PM
24 Wawasee MS Moyer Mixed Choir #1 JME III 15 3:25 PM 3:30 PM 3:45 PM 3:50 PM
25 Northridge MS Norwood Mixed Choir #1 JME I 15 3:40 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 4:05 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION
J.M.E. Organization Routing - Saturday Instrumental/Choral



DATE: Friday, March 20, 2026

SITE: Manchester Jr./Sr. High School

VENUE: PAC Auditorium

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Whitko Jr/Sr HS VanPatten Band #1 JME IV 25 5:10 PM 5:15 PM 5:40 PM 5:45 PM

2 Manchester Jr/Sr HS Huber Band #1 JME III 25 5:35 PM 5:40 PM 6:05 PM 6:10 PM

3 Shawnee MS Mahoney Band #1 JME III 25 6:00 PM 6:05 PM 6:30 PM 6:35 PM

4 Summit MS Jehl Band #2 JME III 25 6:25 PM 6:30 PM 6:55 PM 7:00 PM

5 Edgewood MS Peloza Band #1 JME II 25 6:50 PM 6:55 PM 7:20 PM 7:25 PM

6 Memorial Park MS Thomson Band #1 JME I 25 7:15 PM 7:20 PM 7:45 PM 7:50 PM

7 BREAK 10 8:15 PM

8 Shawnee MS Mahoney String Orchestra #2 JME III 25 7:50 PM 7:55 PM 8:20 PM 8:25 PM

9 Summit MS Jehl Band #1 JME II 25 8:15 PM 8:20 PM 8:45 PM 8:50 PM

10 Riverview MS Santiago Band #1 JME II 25 8:40 PM 8:45 PM 9:10 PM 9:15 PM

11 Memorial Park MS Phillips String Orchestra #1 JME I 25 9:05 PM 9:10 PM 9:35 PM 9:40 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Friday Instrumental 



DATE: Saturday, March 21, 2026

SITE: Manchester Jr./Sr. High School

VENUE: PAC Auditorium

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Southwood Jr/Sr HS Julian Band #2 JME V 25 7:55 AM 8:00 AM 8:25 AM 8:30 AM

2 Jefferson MS Whitehead Band #1 JME IV 25 8:20 AM 8:25 AM 8:50 AM 8:55 AM

3 Central Lutheran School Schmidt Band #1 JME IV 25 8:45 AM 8:50 AM 9:15 AM 9:20 AM

4 Woodside MS Strebig Band #2 JME III 25 9:10 AM 9:15 AM 9:40 AM 9:45 AM

5 Southwood Jr/Sr HS Julian Band #1 JME III 25 9:35 AM 9:40 AM 10:05 AM 10:10 AM

6 BREAK 10 10:35 AM

7 Jefferson MS Smith String Orchestra #1 JME III 25 10:10 AM 10:15 AM 10:40 AM 10:45 AM

8 Miami MS Blair String Orchestra #1 JME III 25 10:35 AM 10:40 AM 11:05 AM 11:10 AM

9 Lakeside MS Amstutz Band #1 JME III 25 11:00 AM 11:05 AM 11:30 AM 11:35 AM

10 Woodside MS Strebig Band #1 JME II 25 11:25 AM 11:30 AM 11:55 AM 12:00 PM

11 Jefferson MS Whitehead Band #2 JME I 25 11:50 AM 11:55 AM 12:20 PM 12:25 PM

12 TRANSITION 40 12:50 PM

13 Central Lutheran School Schmidt Mixed Choir #1 JME IV 15 1:05 PM 1:10 PM 1:25 PM 1:30 PM

14 Memorial Park MS Jennings Mixed Choir #2 JME IV 15 1:20 PM 1:25 PM 1:40 PM 1:45 PM

15 Lakeview MS Cooksey Mixed Choir #1 JME IV 15 1:35 PM 1:40 PM 1:55 PM 2:00 PM

16 New Haven Jr/Sr HS Nichols Univoiced Choir #1 JME IV 15 1:50 PM 1:55 PM 2:10 PM 2:15 PM

17 Memorial Park MS Jennings Mixed Choir #1 JME III 15 2:05 PM 2:10 PM 2:25 PM 2:30 PM

18 Jefferson MS Budd Mixed Choir #1 JME III 15 2:20 PM 2:25 PM 2:40 PM 2:45 PM

19 BREAK 10 3:00 PM

20 Summit MS Banton Mixed Choir #1 JME II 15 2:45 PM 2:50 PM 3:05 PM 3:10 PM

21 Manchester Jr/Sr HS Lehman Mixed Choir #1 JME II 15 3:00 PM 3:05 PM 3:20 PM 3:25 PM

22 Jefferson MS Budd Univoiced Choir #2 JME II 15 3:15 PM 3:20 PM 3:35 PM 3:40 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Saturday Instrumental & Choral



DATE: Friday, March 20, 2026

SITE: Northwestern High School, Kokomo

VENUE: Auditorium

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Northwestern MS Snyder Band #2 JME V 25 5:25 PM 5:30 PM 5:55 PM 6:00 PM

2 Western MS Garber Band #2 JME IV 25 5:50 PM 5:55 PM 6:20 PM 6:25 PM

3 Central Middle International Hampton Band #1 JME III 25 6:15 PM 6:20 PM 6:45 PM 6:50 PM

4 BREAK 10 7:15 PM

5 Northwestern MS Rodgers Band #1 JME III 25 6:50 PM 6:55 PM 7:20 PM 7:25 PM

6 Western MS Garber Band #1 JME I 25 7:15 PM 7:20 PM 7:45 PM 7:50 PM

7 BREAK 10 8:15 PM

8 Central Middle International Carey String Orchestra #1 JME III 25 7:50 PM 7:55 PM 8:20 PM 8:25 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Friday Instrumental 



DATE: Saturday, March 21, 2026

SITE: Northwestern High School, Kokomo

VENUE: Auditorium

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Eastern MS Sloniker Band #1 JME IV 25 7:55 AM 8:00 AM 8:25 AM 8:30 AM

2 Tri-Central MS/HS Sellers Band #1 JME III 25 8:20 AM 8:25 AM 8:50 AM 8:55 AM

3 Maple Crest STEM MS Miller Band #1 JME III 25 8:45 AM 8:50 AM 9:15 AM 9:20 AM

4 Eastern MS Starnes String Orchestra #1 JME II 25 9:10 AM 9:15 AM 9:40 AM 9:45 AM

5 TRANSITION 30 10:10 AM

6 Northwestern MS Bollhoefer Univoiced Choir #1 JME V 15 10:15 AM 10:20 AM 10:35 AM 10:40 AM

7 Maple Crest STEM MS Ostapa Mixed Choir #1 JME IV 15 10:30 AM 10:35 AM 10:50 AM 10:55 AM

8 Logansport JHS Ticen Mixed Choir #1 JME III 15 10:45 AM 10:50 AM 11:05 AM 11:10 AM

9 Western MS Smith Mixed Choir #1 JME III 15 11:00 AM 11:05 AM 11:20 AM 11:25 AM

10 Northwestern MS Bollhoefer Mixed Choir #1 JME III 15 11:15 AM 11:20 AM 11:35 AM 11:40 AM

11 Eastern MS Evenson Mixed Choir #1 JME II 15 11:30 AM 11:35 AM 11:50 AM 11:55 AM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Saturday Instrumental/Choral



DATE: Friday, March 20, 2026

SITE: Penn High School, Mishawaka

VENUE: Center for the Performing Arts

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Schmucker MS Carnall Band #3 JME V 25 4:25 PM 4:30 PM 4:55 PM 5:00 PM

2 John Young MS Flanagan Band #2 JME V 25 4:50 PM 4:55 PM 5:20 PM 5:25 PM

3 Discovery MS Weaver Band #3 JME IV 25 5:15 PM 5:20 PM 5:45 PM 5:50 PM

4 LaSalle Academy Benoit String Orchestra #1 JME III 25 5:40 PM 5:45 PM 6:10 PM 6:15 PM

5 Schmucker MS Carnall Band #2 JME III 25 6:05 PM 6:10 PM 6:35 PM 6:40 PM

6 John Young MS Roberts Band #1 JME III 25 6:30 PM 6:35 PM 7:00 PM 7:05 PM

7 BREAK 10 7:30 PM

8 Discovery MS Roper Band #2 JME III 25 7:05 PM 7:10 PM 7:35 PM 7:40 PM

9 LaSalle Academy Forsythe Band #2 JME III 25 7:30 PM 7:35 PM 8:00 PM 8:05 PM

10 St. Pius X Catholic School Kneibel Band #1 JME III 25 7:55 PM 8:00 PM 8:25 PM 8:30 PM

11 LaPorte MS Gamble/Sullivan Band #1 JME II 25 8:20 PM 8:25 PM 8:50 PM 8:55 PM

12 Schmucker MS Carnall Band #1 JME I 25 8:45 PM 8:50 PM 9:15 PM 9:20 PM

13 Discovery MS Weaver Band #1 JME I 25 9:10 PM 9:15 PM 9:40 PM 9:45 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Friday Instrumental 



DATE: Friday, March 20, 2026

SITE: Penn High School, Mishawaka

VENUE: Studio Theater

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 St. Pius X Catholic School Kneibel Band #2 JME IV 25 4:55 PM 5:00 PM 5:25 PM 5:30 PM

2 Jefferson Traditional MS Rider-Schelle Band #1 JME IV 25 5:20 PM 5:25 PM 5:50 PM 5:55 PM

3 Grissom MS Marshall String Orchestra #3 JME III 25 5:45 PM 5:50 PM 6:15 PM 6:20 PM

4 Jimtown JHS Grabill Band #1 JME III 25 6:10 PM 6:15 PM 6:40 PM 6:45 PM

5 Discovery MS Calhoun String Orchestra #2 JME I 25 6:35 PM 6:40 PM 7:05 PM 7:10 PM

6 BREAK 10 7:35 PM

7 LaPorte MS Cravens String Orchestra #2 JME IV 25 7:10 PM 7:15 PM 7:40 PM 7:45 PM

8 New Prairie MS Fowler Band #1 JME III 25 7:35 PM 7:40 PM 8:05 PM 8:10 PM

9 Jimtown JHS Grabill Band #2 JME II 25 8:00 PM 8:05 PM 8:30 PM 8:35 PM

10 LaSalle Academy Forsythe Band #1 JME II 25 8:25 PM 8:30 PM 8:55 PM 9:00 PM

11 Discovery MS Calhoun String Orchestra #1 JME I 25 8:50 PM 8:55 PM 9:20 PM 9:25 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Friday Instrumental 



DATE: Saturday, March 21, 2026

SITE: Penn High School, Mishawaka

VENUE: Center for the Performing Arts

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Schmucker MS D.Carnall String Orchestra #3 JME V 25 8:10 AM 8:15 AM 8:40 AM 8:45 AM

2 Grissom MS South Band #2 JME V 25 8:35 AM 8:40 AM 9:05 AM 9:10 AM

3 LaPorte MS Gamble/Sullivan Band #2 JME IV 25 9:00 AM 9:05 AM 9:30 AM 9:35 AM

4 Schmucker MS D. Carnall String Orchestra #2 JME IV 25 9:25 AM 9:30 AM 9:55 AM 10:00 AM

5 BREAK 10 10:25 AM

6 Grissom MS South Band #1 JME IV 25 10:00 AM 10:05 AM 10:30 AM 10:35 AM

7 LaPorte MS Cravens String Orchestra #1 JME III 25 10:25 AM 10:30 AM 10:55 AM 11:00 AM

8 Schmucker MS D. Carnall String Orchestra #1 JME III 25 10:50 AM 10:55 AM 11:20 AM 11:25 AM

9 Bremen MS Watson Band #1 JME II 25 11:15 AM 11:20 AM 11:45 AM 11:50 AM

10 LUNCH 40 12:15 PM

11 Discovery MS Weaver Band #4 JME V 25 12:20 PM 12:25 PM 12:50 PM 12:55 PM

12 Grissom MS Marshall  String Orchestra #1 JME V 25 12:45 PM 12:50 PM 1:15 PM 1:20 PM

13 John Young MS Lipscomb String Orchestra #1 JME IV 25 1:10 PM 1:15 PM 1:40 PM 1:45 PM

14 Jefferson Traditional MS Rider-Schelle String Orchestras #1 JME IV 25 1:35 PM 1:40 PM 2:05 PM 2:10 PM

15 Grissom MS Marshall String Orchestra #2 JME IV 25 2:00 PM 2:05 PM 2:30 PM 2:35 PM

16 Barker MS Smith Band #1 JME III 25 2:25 PM 2:30 PM 2:55 PM 3:00 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Saturday Instrumental



DATE: Friday, March 20, 2026

SITE: Westfield Middle School

VENUE: Gym

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Westfield MS Rivers Band #3 JME IV 25 4:55 PM 5:00 PM 5:25 PM 5:30 PM

2 Hamilton Southeastern JHS Yoder Band #2 JME IV 25 5:20 PM 5:25 PM 5:50 PM 5:55 PM

3 Sycamore School Murdock Band #2 JME III 25 5:45 PM 5:50 PM 6:15 PM 6:20 PM

4 Lincoln MS Page Band #1 JME III 25 6:10 PM 6:15 PM 6:40 PM 6:45 PM

5 Westfield MS Rivers Band #2 JME III 25 6:35 PM 6:40 PM 7:05 PM 7:10 PM

6 Sycamore School Murdock Band #1 JME II 25 7:00 PM 7:05 PM 7:30 PM 7:35 PM

7 BREAK 10 8:00 PM

8 Northview MS Stalcup String Orchestra #1 JME I 25 7:35 PM 7:40 PM 8:05 PM 8:10 PM

9 Hamilton Southeastern JHS Bowman Band #1 JME I 25 8:00 PM 8:05 PM 8:30 PM 8:35 PM

10 Tri-West MS Hartzog Band #3 JME I 25 8:25 PM 8:30 PM 8:55 PM 9:00 PM

11 Northview MS Ebersole Band #1 JME I 25 8:50 PM 8:55 PM 9:20 PM 9:25 PM

12 Westfield MS Rivers Band #1 JME I 25 9:15 PM 9:20 PM 9:45 PM 9:50 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Friday Instrumental 



DATE: Friday, March 20, 2026

SITE: Woodrow Wilson Middle School, Terre Haute

VENUE: Auditorium

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Sarah Scott MS Burress Band #1 JME IV 25 5:25 PM 5:30 PM 5:55 PM 6:00 PM

2 West Vigo MS Roe String Orchestra #1 JME III 25 5:50 PM 5:55 PM 6:20 PM 6:25 PM

3 Honey Creek MS Edwards String Orchestra #1 JME III 25 6:15 PM 6:20 PM 6:45 PM 6:50 PM

4 Woodrow Wilson MS Mayhew Band #1 JME III 25 6:40 PM 6:45 PM 7:10 PM 7:15 PM

5 West Vigo MS Roe Band #1 JME III 25 7:05 PM 7:10 PM 7:35 PM 7:40 PM

6 Honey Creek MS Norris Band #1 JME II 25 7:30 PM 7:35 PM 8:00 PM 8:05 PM

7 Woodrow Wilson MS Ingram String Orchestra #1 JME I 25 7:55 PM 8:00 PM 8:25 PM 8:30 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Friday Instrumental 



DATE: Saturday, March 21, 2026

SITE: Woodrow Wilson Middle School, Terre Haute

VENUE: Auditorium

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Otter Creek MS Clay Band #1 JME III 25 8:25 AM 8:30 AM 8:55 AM 9:00 AM

2 Otter Creek MS Schatz String Orchestra #1 JME I 25 8:50 AM 8:55 AM 9:20 AM 9:25 AM

3 TRANSITION 40 9:50 AM

4 Sarah Scott MS Rhodes Mixed Choir #1 JME IV 15 10:05 AM 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 10:30 AM

5 Woodrow Wilson MS McArdell Mixed Choir #1 JME III 15 10:20 AM 10:25 AM 10:40 AM 10:45 AM

6 Honey Creek MS Horner Mixed Choir #1 JME II 15 10:35 AM 10:40 AM 10:55 AM 11:00 AM

7 Otter Creek MS Williams Mixed Choir #1 JME I 15 10:50 AM 10:55 AM 11:10 AM 11:15 AM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Saturday Instrumental/Choral



DATE: Friday, March 20, 2026

SITE: Zionsville West Middle School

VENUE: West Hall

SLOT SCHOOL DIRECTOR'S  LAST NAME ENSEMBLE
GRADE 

LEVEL

ISSMA  

GROUP

ONSTAGE 

MAX. TIME 

TRANSIT 

TO                  

WARM-UP

WARM-UP

TRANSIT 

TO   

PERFORM

PERFORM

1 Zionsville West MS Granlund Band #1 JME IV 25 4:25 PM 4:30 PM 4:55 PM 5:00 PM

2 Zionsville West MS Edwards/Brenton String Orchestra #3 JME III 25 4:50 PM 4:55 PM 5:20 PM 5:25 PM

3 Zionsville MS Murray/Wright String Orchestra #3 JME III 25 5:15 PM 5:20 PM 5:45 PM 5:50 PM

4 Zionsville MS Schroeder Band #3 JME III 25 5:40 PM 5:45 PM 6:10 PM 6:15 PM

5 Zionsville West MS Granlund Band #2 JME II 25 6:05 PM 6:10 PM 6:35 PM 6:40 PM

6 Zionsville West MS Edwards/Brenton String Orchestra #2 JME II 25 6:30 PM 6:35 PM 7:00 PM 7:05 PM

7 BREAK 10 7:30 PM

8 Zionsville MS Murray/Wright String Orchestra #2 JME II 25 7:05 PM 7:10 PM 7:35 PM 7:40 PM

9 Zionsville MS Weirich Band #2 JME II 25 7:30 PM 7:35 PM 8:00 PM 8:05 PM

10 Zionsville West MS Granlund Band #3 JME I 25 7:55 PM 8:00 PM 8:25 PM 8:30 PM

11 Zionsville West MS Edwards/Brenton String Orchestra #1 JME I 25 8:20 PM 8:25 PM 8:50 PM 8:55 PM

12 Zionsville MS Murray/Wright String Orchestra #1 JME I 25 8:45 PM 8:50 PM 9:15 PM 9:20 PM

13 Zionsville MS Weirich Band #1 JME I 25 9:10 PM 9:15 PM 9:40 PM 9:45 PM

INDIANA STATE SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION

J.M.E. Organization Routing - Friday Instrumental 
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